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Trar AgYea #gtea, 
Dear Sir/ Madam, 

Sub: Appointment of Government Nominee Director on the Board of HMT Limited 

Reg: Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 

Regulations, 2015 

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015, it is hereby informed 

that Ministry of Heavy Industries vide order dated 0Sth February 2026 has conveyed 

appointment of Shri. Asit Gopal, SS&FA, Ministry of Heavy Industries (MHI) as Government 

Nominee Director on the Board of Directors of HMT Limited with immediate effect and until 

further orders. 

The Company is taking necessary action to complete the process of induction in the 

Board in compliance with provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and the SEBI (Listing 

Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and requisite disclosures in 

this regard will be submitted in due course. 

HIE / Yours faithfully 

TgUAeT fafdes & fw / For HMT Limited 

(RFRIR F#R W / KISHOR KUMAR S) 
TSI (F9=r TfEE) / AGM (Company Secretary) 
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